4	 Vacuum Research Corporation  |  Pittsburgh, PA 15238  |  www.vacuumresearch.com  |  Phone: 800-426-9340
Stainless and Aluminum Gate Valves
Aluminum valves with (left to right): Electro Pneumatic, Manual, and Motor
Actuators. Stainless Steel valves also available.
With no special tools or training you can replace every moving part in your
Vacuum Research Bonnet Style Valve in 5 minutes. (Our best guys can do
it in less time, but they practice.)
ANSI, ISO, JIS, or Special Flanges

200 mm  ......................................... $240
250 mm  ......................................... $313
320 mm  ......................................... $403
Valve Port
Diam.
Flange O.D. Gasket O.D. Part No. Price
Flange
O.D.
Bolts
38 mm	 70 mm	 6, M-6
63 mm	 114 mm	 8, M-8
100 mm	 152 mm	 16, M-8
150 mm	 203 mm	 20, M-8
200 mm	 254 mm	 24, M-8
250 mm	 304 mm	 32, M-8
1.33 in.	 0.838 in.	 X701G01.33A	 $54/10
2.75 in.	 1.895 in.	 X701G02.75A	 $83/10
3.375 in.	 2.425 in.	 X701G03.375A	 $114/10
4.50 in.	 3.25 in	 X701G04.50A	 $138/10
6.00 in.	 4.75 in.	 X701G06.00A
8.00 in.	 6.73 in.	 X701G08.00A	 $275/10
10.00 in.	 8.73 in.	 X701G010.00A	 $307 /10
12.00 in. 	 10.73 in.	 	 $45/ea
13.25 in.	 11.55 in.	 	 $54/ea
12.31 in.	 12.31 in.	 	 Contact  Factory
Stainless Steel & Aluminum Gate Valves with Conflat® Flanges

Holes
2	 Vacuum Research Corporation  |  Pittsburgh, PA 15238  |  www.vacuumresearch.com  |  Phone: 800-426-9340
Model Numbering System
Vacuum Research valves are available with dozens of options to allow you to select exactly the features you need for your vacuum system.
The model number system illustrated below will accurately describe most valves, but if you have any questions about the best way to
specify what you need, just call or fax our customer service department and we will be happy to help you. All Valves are (RoHS)
2015/863/EU Compliant.
Basic Valve Style
LPWA............ Bonnet Style, Large Port Aluminum
TBWA........... Thick Body Valves for Dirty Environments
X-LPWA........ Bonnet Style, Extra Large Port Aluminum
LPSS............. Bonnet Style, Large Port Stainless Steel
X-LPSS......... Bonnet Style, Extra Large Port Stainless Steel
BEL............... Bellows Seal, Welded Aluminum
END STD...... Standard Port Aluminum Gate Valves
END LP......... Oversize Large Port Aluminum Gate Valves
AVAL............. Aluminum Poppet Style Valves
AVMS............ Mild Steel Poppet Valves
REB............... Rectangular Port, Bellows Seal
REQ.............. Rectangular Port, Quad Ring Seal
Flange Bolt Pattern
ASA............ANSI Bolt Pattern
CF..............Conflat® Flanges
CF-MET.....Metric Conflat®
JIS..............Japan Industrial Std.
DEP............Dependex Flanges
ISO.............ISO Bolt Pattern
SPEC.........Customer Special Flange
BLANK......No Holes or O-Ring
Port Flange Neck Style
N1........Tapped Holes Both Sides
N5........Neck Flange on Both Sides
N6 .......Neck Flange on Seal Side
N8........Neck Flange on Open Side
TAP.....Tapped Holes on Neck Flanges
Our standard neck style valves (N5,
N6, N8) have slots rather than holes
for bolts. For tapped holes instead
of slots add “TAP” to Model number.
No extra charge.
Type of Operator
EP..........Electro-Pneumatic
A.............Air Pilot
3 POS.....3 Position
                Electro-Pneumatic
P.............Pneumatic only
                (no solenoid)
M............Manual Lever
T.............Manual Throttle
MO.........Motor Actuator
Roughing & Gauge Ports
Specify location (R-1, R-2, etc.) and size of port
(NW-16, NW-25, etc.) Refer to page 42 in this catalog:
Roughing and Gauge Ports, for  the range of port sizes
available in each location for your basic valve style.
LPWA - 12 - ASA - N8 - 2O- B  -  R2 - NW-16   -  EP -  115 - LSS
Limit Switches (Position Indicators)
Visual Position Indicators are included  on
All Bonnet Gate Valves.  Limit switches are
described in the “Optional Features and
Accessories” section on page 41. (Sold
by the pair, 1 for open, 1 for closed)
LSS........ Enclosed Limit Switch (SPDT)
LSD........ Enclosed Limit Switch (DPDT)
LSO........ Open Type Limit Switch (SPDT)
LSE........ Electronic Type Limit Switch (SPDT)
LSX-C.... Explosion Proof, Grps. C, D (SPDT)
LSX-B.... Explosion Proof, Grp. B (SPDT)
Flange O-Rings
2O	 O-Rings both flanges
NO	 No flange O-Rings
1O	 O-Ring Open Side
1S	 O-Ring Seal Side